Resolution No. 2023-3148

A Resolution of the City of Sanford, Florida, amending
the City's annual operating budget for the fiscal year
beginning October 1, 2022 and ending September 30,
2023 for procurements to replace equipment and
structures and other materials at City parks due to high
winds and debris and due to high flood waters due to
Hurricane lan; providing for implementing
administrative actions; providing for a savings
provision; providing for conflicts; providing for
severability and providing for an effective date.

Whereas, the City Commission of the City of Sanford, Florida has adopted an
annual operating budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and terminating
on September 30, 2023 specifying certain projected revenues and expenditures for the
operations of Sanford municipal government; and

Whereas, the City's budget presumes that each department generally will, to the
best of their ability, maintain its expenditures within its allocated budgeted level and
exercise prudence in expending funds during the course of the City's fiscal year; and

Whereas, from time-to-time circumstances and events may require that the
original City budget may need revision such as for procurements to replace equipment
and structures and other materials at City parks due to high winds and debris and due
to high flood waters due to Hurricane lan; and

Whereas, the City Commission, in its judgment and discretion, has the authority

to adjust the budget to more closely coincide with actual and expected events.

Now, therefore, be it adopted and resolved by the City Commission of the
City of Sanford, Florida as follows:



Section 1. Adoption of Budget Amendment; Procurements Resulting
from Hurricane lan.

The annual operating budget of the City of Sanford for the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2022 and terminating on September 30, 2023 is hereby revised and
amended by Attachment “A” for procurements to replace equipment and structures and
other materials at City parks due to high winds and debris and due to high flood waters
due to Hurricane lan. The Attachment is hereby incorporated into this Resolution as if
fully set forth herein verbatim. Except as amended herein, the annual operating budget
for the City of Sanford for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and terminating on
September 30, 2023 shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 2. Implementing administrative actions.

The City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized and directed to implement
the provisions of this Resolution by means of such administrative actions as may be
deemed necessary and appropriate in order to implement the procurements to replace
equipment and structures and other materials at City parks due to high winds and debris
and due to high flood waters due to Hurricane lan.

Section 3. Savings.

The prior actions of the City of Sanford relating to the adoption of the City budget
and related activities are hereby ratified and affirmed including, but not limited to, those
pertaining to the City’s addressing the impacts of Hurricane lan.

Section 4. Conflicts.

All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are hereby

repealed.



Section 5. Severability.

If any section, sentence, phrase, word, or portion of this Resolution is determined
to be invalid, unlawful or unconstitutional, said determination shall not be held to
invalidate or impair the validity, force or effect of any other section, sentence, phrase,
word, or portion of this Resolution not otherwise determined to be invalid, unlawful, or
unconstitutional.

Section 6. Effective Date.

This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon enactment.

Passed and adopted this 14th day of August, 2023.

Attest: City Commission of the City of
: Sanfor
raci & o\ A
_}

d
kK Wbodruff / #
Mayor

City Clerk
% (J ;
For use and reliance of the Sanford:

City Commission only. N\, ;
Approved as to form and legality. . <. !

Y

William Colbert
City Attorney

3|Page



Attachment "A"
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT

Fiscal Year 2023

Department: Parks and Recreation Division: Parks & Grounds Date:

CHANGES IN REVENUES

REVENUE ACCOUNT NUMBER Current Current Amount of Adjusted

Revenue ActCd Project # Revenue Account Title Budget Unrealized (Budget) Change Unrealized
002 0000 389 98 00 FEIA22 Use of Reserves 582,783 582,783 115,078 697,861
TOTAL CHANGES IN REVENUES $ 115,078

CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT NUMBER Current Current Amount of Remaining
Fund Dpt/Div Activity Obj Project # Expenditure Account Title Budget Balance Change Balance
002 5508 572 46 00 FEIA22 Repairs and Maintenance $ 439640 $ (28,397) 115,078 86,681
TOTAL CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES $ 115,078

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: Repairs due to damage from Hurricane lan FEIA22

DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE:

FINANCE APPROVAL: S Wrndonyy DATE: 7/13/23

4 =
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: é/ ,/Z DATE: iééz zz ,;Z é
P 7
CITY COMMISSION AGENDA DATE: Q&%\)‘D* |4, &033 APPROVED? \/

FOR FINANCE USE

Entry Date: Batch Number: Document # BA 11-100
1Tl
api,/
Robert Beall (Jul 13,2023 13:16 EDT) Jul 13,2023
Lifa Jones
Lisa Jonels (Jul 13,2023 13:31 EDT) Jul 13,2023

711312023



@,
KEYSTONE RIDGE 670 Mercer Road | Butler, PA 16001-1840

w Toll-free: 1-800-284-8208 | Phone: 724-284-1213 | Fax: 724-284-1253
www.keystoneridgedesigns.com

DATE: (0511812023

N

QUOTATION #: [048802—00 CUSTOMER #: [002229

PROJECT NAME: [BENCHES- GREEN SELL TO: [CITY OF SANFORD

(300 N PARK AVE

(

(sanFoRD, FL 32771-1244

QUOTE VALID UNTIL: &/30/2023 * See Expiration Terms & Conditions

PAYMENT TERMS: (NET 30

EST. LEAD TIME: [TO BE DETERMINED AND WILL BE ESTIMATED UPON ORDER

SALES REP: [Kaiﬂyn Ringwelski CUST NAME: [ROBERT BEALL

EMAIL: E(aitlynr@keystoneridgedasigns.com EMAIL: [robert.beaIl@sanfordfl.gov

(N, WD U N | W | W | G | W
\_J;_;\_Jg_ag._z\_wa 0L

EXTENSION: (227 PHONE: (
**PLEASE COMPLETE/CONFIRM UPON ORDERING**
SHIP TO: j DELIVERY CONTACT: ( )
(sos weTH ST ) PHONE: [ )
| (sanForo, FL 32771 ) DELIVERY NOTES: ( )
QUOTE SUMMARY:
Total Quotation Amount: $5,165.00
Payment Required to Activate Order: $0.00
Remaining Balance Due Net 30 $5,165.00

Price subject to change upon quote expiration.

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:
Terms of Sale: Net 30
* All credit card transactions are subject to a 3% processing fee. This fee can be waived if paid by check, ACH or wire transfer.

* Products and quantities needed are the responsibility of the customer.

\ J
LINE ITEMS:
LINE PART # DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
1 0SC02-600C000-6009 SC26C - SCHENLEY BENCH WITH BACK 6', WITH CENTER ARM - HUNTER GREEN 2 $2,170.00 $4,340.00
Total Material Costs: $4,340.00
Freight & Packaging: $825.00
Quotation Total: $5,165.00

N
1 acknowledge that | have received and reviewed the complete terms and conditions of this quotation. By signing this page, | understand and
accept all of Keystone Ridge Designs' Terms and Conditions as outlined on this page and all proceeding and subsequent pages of the quotation.
See following page for complete terms and conditions.

Authorized Signature

\ J




Beall, Robert

From: Jeremy Purkis <jeremy@shadesystemsinc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2023 3:21 PM

To: Beall, Robert

Subject: RE: McKibbin Park Shade Replacement (J-4448)

ICAU'HO.\': This email originated from OUTSIDE the City of Sanford. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize and/or trust the sender.

Good Afternoon Robert,

I received your request for a quotation on your project. Please see the quoted numbers below. Note: Installation is not
included and is by others (local contractor).

QUOTE: QQJP052423-B

Notes:
1. Product: Replacement Fabric for a S505012 (50x50) includes new cables

2. Shipping to: Sanford, FL
3. Engineering is NOT included.
4. Quote based replacement fabric and cables only.
5. Taxes Excluded, to be purchased via municipal purchase order
Model 50x50 fabric
Quantity 1
Price Each $29,964.00
Price Total $29,964.00
Drawings and
Calculations N/A
Shipping and Handling $966.00
Total $30,930.00

IMPORTANT TERMS & CONDITIONS:

e NOTE: CoolNet™ fabrics quoted may differ in color tone from prior orders due to fading of original fabrics and/or
dye-lot color changes.

e All products quoted are per standard Shade Systems specifications per our catalog.

e Prices do not include any applicable taxes, truck unloading, or installation.

e Above DOES NOT include professional engineer-sealed drawings. Normal installation instructions and drawings
will accompany order.

e Current shipping schedule is estimated at 4 to 6 weeks after receipt of order.



Hibernia LLC

3960 Plymouth Sorrento Rd
Apopka, FL 32712 US
(407)960-1852
Maddy@hibernianursery.com

ESTIMATE #
3588

PRODUCT

PP-1
IX-D-3

Accepted By

Received by:

ADDRESS

City of Sanford
480 E 1st St
Sanford, FL 32771

DATE
05/17/2023

DESCRIPTION

1gl Perrennial Peanut

3gl Ixora Dwarf Red

Estimate

Hipernia

SHIP TO
City of Sanford

QTy

720
255

SUBTOTAL
TAX
SHIPPING
TOTAL

Accepted Date

RATE

2.85
6.50

AMOUNT

2,052.00T
1,657.50T
3,709.50

0.00
200.00

$3,909.50



Page: 1
Quote
" Order Number: 0128122
m Lake Jem Farms, LLC Order Date: 6/2/2023

862 S. Duncan Dr. Ship Date: 2/25/2026

Tavares, FL 32778

(352) 383-7196 Salesperson: SM

Customer Number: 00-CITSAN
Sold To: Ship To:
City of Sanford City of Sanford
Finance Department Riverwalk
PO Box 1788 Sanford, FL 32772
Sanford, FL 32772
Confirm To:
Teresa Vancourt 407 592 7645
Customer P.O. Ship VIA F.O.B. Terms
CityofOrlando pgybkRFP21-0154 LOCAL COD
Item Code Unit Ordered Shipped Back Order Price Amount
Dwarf Ixora 3gallon EACH 255.0 0.0 0.0 6.600 1,683.00
Perennial Peanut 1 gallon EACH 720.0 0.0 0.0 2.700 1,944.00
Delivery 0-30 Miles EACH 1.0 0.0 0.0 300.000 300.00
We have inspected the above shipment of goods and accept it as satisfactory and we assume all responsibility for the Net Order: 3,927.00
care and treatment of the goods as of the date hereof. Buyer shall pay to seller responsible cost of collection of money Less Discount: 0.00
due and unpaid including reasonable attorneys’ fees. Buyer shall pay to seller a service charge of 1.5 % per month on Freight: 0.00
overdue, unpaid balance in addition to maximum legal interest. The venue for any legal action will be in Lake County, Sales Tax: 0.00
Florida ’ -
Order Total: 3,927.00

Sign

Date




LAFLEUR NURSERIES & GARDEN CENTER ESti m ate
SANFORD, FL 32771
Sanford, FL 32771 Date Estimate #
407 956 8117 6/1/2023 438-4222R
Name / Address

City of Sanford

PO BOX 1788

Sanford, FL 32772

Exempt exp 7/31/2022

858012621681c8

Project
Description Qty Cost Total
Perenial Peanut 1G 720 4.00 2,880.00T
Ixora Dwarf Red 3Gal 255 9.50 2,422,507
0.00% Tax for POS Tax Agency 0.00% 0.00
Total $5,302.50

Customer Signature




Organization City of Sanford
300 North Park Avenue
Sanford, FL 32722

Advanced Recreational Concepts, LLC

3125 Skyway Circle
Melbourne, FL 32934
Phone: 321-775-0605 / Fax: 321-242-2216

Proposal
Date 6/27/2023
Quotation # 25297
Prepared By Sally-Ann Ball
Payment Terms Net30

Prices Valid Until 7/26/2023

Prepared For Robert Beall

Ship To James Dunn Park
2200 Bel Air Bivd

Project Name

Customer Phone

James Dunn Park Swing Set

Sanford, FL 32771
County Seminole
Product ID Description Qty u/m Price Total
PROPOSAL BASED ON SUPPLY & DELIVERY. 0.00
INSTALLATION SEPARATE ON PSS # 23823
A2-2120-7 PC 2120-7ft Arch Swing Bay (2 Seat) 1 3,839.00 3,839.00T
Discount based on Osceola County School -38.39 -38.39
District #5DOC-20-B-068-AD, -1% on Playcraft
Products
A2-2120-7-AB PC 2120-7ft Arch Swing Bay (2 Seat) AB 1 2,419.00 2,419.00T
Discount based on Osceola County School -24.19 -24.19
District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD, -1% on Playcraft
Products
A2-313010 Belt Seat 2 172.005 344.01T
Discount based on Osceola County School -3.44 -3.44
District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD, -1% on Playcraft
Products
A2-311010 Full Bucket Seat 2 370.005 740.01T
Discount based on Osceola County School -7.40 -7.40
District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD, -1% on Playcraft
Products
Freight 1,093.75 1,093.75
0.00 0.00
100% Financing Available — Flexible Terms Subtotal 0 »8,362.35
Ask Your ARC Sales Representative For More Information Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $8,362.35
Signature Print Name/Title Date P.O. #

Upon acceptance of this proposal please sign above and initial the 'ARC Site Preparation Check List' and
the 'ARC General Terms and Conditions' exhibits attached. Please return initialed copies to ARC.




9
/ 4 3127 Skyway Circle # 101
(" 9 s Melbourne, Fl. 32934

s : Phone 1-321-775-0600 Fax 1-321-242-2216
@ Innovative Solutions | P 8% 55 D

Date: 6/27/2023 P RO P OSAL Proposal # 23823

Payment Terms: Net 30
Customer Phone: ) _
Customar Fx: Proposal Valid Until: 7/26/2023
Organization: City of Sanford Project: James Dunn Park Swing Set
300 North Park Avenue James Dunn Park
Sanford, FL 32722 Ship To 2200 Bel Air Blvd
Prepared for: Robert Beall Sanford, FL 32771
Sales Rep SB

DESCRIPTION

INSTALLATION IS BASED ON ARC PROPOSAL # 25297
Excavation of 936 Sq.Ft. at a depth of 8 in. @ $8.60 per Sq.Ft.

Price based on Osceola County School District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD

TOTAL: $8,049.60
Compacted Rock: 936 Sq.Ft. at a depth of 4 in. @ $8.50 per Sq.Ft.

Price based on Osceola County School District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD

TOTAL: $7.956.00
Delivery, Supply, and Installation of PIP EPDM Safety Surfacing: 936 Sq. Ft. at a depth of 3 in. (0.5 in. cap); 50% Mid Brown;; 50% Black.
Binder: Aromatic Drum.

Price based on Osceola County School District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD

TOTAL: $20,773.33

Installation of:

- (1) PC 2120-7ft Arch Swing Bay (2 Seat)

- (1) PC 2120-7ft Arch Swing Bay (2 Seat) AB
- (2) Belt Seats

- (2) Full Bucket Seats

Price based on Osceola County School District #SDOC-20-B-068-AD

TOTAL: $2,784.00

100% Financing Available - Flexible Terms Subtotal
Ask Your ARC Sales Representative For More Information
Sales Tax (0.00)
Signature: Print Name/Title: Date PO.4

The above quotation is based upon site access for heay equipment and soil conditions of 2000 PSI. If during excavation of foundations necessary
per manufactureres specifications conditions exceed normal, our contractor shall notify the owner immediately. This shall include all types of
rock, vegetation and any unforseen hazards. There will be additional charges incurred to clear the area and or the abutement hole so that
installation can be completed.

Page 1



| = ¥ - 9
‘ 1 /. )9 3127 Skyway Circle # 101
P lﬁ Space 5@”@72@;‘% Inc,
. AR Phone 1-321-775-0600 Fax 1-321-242-2216
((J ‘\ Innovative Solutions ol S SRL T

Date: 6/27/2023 P RO POSAL Proposal # 23823

Payment Terms: Net 30
Customer Phone: . .
P ——— Proposal Valid Until: 7/26/2023
Organization: City of Sanford Project: James Dunn Park Swing Set
300 North Park Avenue James Dunn Park
Sanford, FL 32722 Ship To 2200 Bel Air Blvd
Sirapansd for: Robert Beall Sanford, FL 32771
Sales Rep SB

DESCRIPTION

Concrete Footers: .31 cubic yards for 6 Main Posts

TOTAL: $107.47

Rentals to include

- Bobcat: 1 Week @ $1930

- Bobcat Fork: 1 Week @ $250
- Dumpster 20 Yd: 2 @ $1100

Pricing Based on the Osceola County School District Contract #SDOC-20-B-068-AD of $1100 per Dumpster

TOTAL: $4,380.00
Subcontract Labor for installation of Ribbon Curb w/ weep hole @ 24" oc

TOTAL: $12,337.31

INCLUSIONS:

Proposal includes the following: labor and insurance in accordance with manufacturer specifications. State of Florida Contractors Licensing.
EXCLUSIONS:

Proposal does not include the following: prevailing wage differences, performance bonds, site damages for sprinkler systems and sod, and access to
construction site, additional insurance, union fees, fall height testing, drainage, plans, engineered drawings.

100% Financing Available - Flexible Terms Subtotal
Ask Your ARC Sales Representative For More Information

Sales Tax (0.00)

TOTAL

Signature: Print Name/Title: Date P.O.#

The above quotation is based upon site access for heay equipment and soil conditions 02000 PSI. If during excavation of foundations necessary
per manufactureres specifications conditions exceed normal, our contractor shall notify the owner immediately. This shall include all types of
rock, vegetation and any unforseen hazards. There will be additional charges incurred to clear the area and or the abutement hole so that
installation can be completed.

Page 2




pace Services, ln.

: Phone 1-321-775-0600 Fax 1-321-242-2216
;b\‘ Innovative Solutzons el Do o888 455, 7505
Date: 6/27/2023 P Ro P OSAL Proposal # 23823
Payment Terms: Net 30
Customer Phone: ) )
Customar Ea Proposal Valid Until: 7/26/2023
Organization: City of Sanford Project: James Dunn Park Swing Set
300 North Park Avenue James Dunn Park
Sanford, FL 32722 Ship To 2200 Bel Air Blvd
Prepared for: Robert Beall Sandfond; F1 32771

Sales Rep SB
DESCRIPTION

Items to be managed by customer unless otherwise stated in proposal:

- Site security and safety requirements while job is in progress.
- Customer to provide 110 electrical power and water required for proper installation
- All underground utilities be marked prior to installation.
- Provide waste receptacle to accommodate construction debris.
- Provide benchmark for required elevation to be established.
- Complete site preparation , excavation and disposal of spoil.
- Provide required permitting and administration.
- Landscaping.
- Masonry repairs.
PROJECT NOTES:

- Pricing is based on unrestricted access to site for large machinery

- Pricing is based on staging/delivery area being next to installation area

- Pricing is based on offloading of equipment on site and immediate installation

- Customer is responsible for verifying the accuracy of all quantities and dimensions included in this estimate.
- Dumpster to be provided by Play Space Services

*Total Price reflects all portions of the project being accepted. Should any portion of the job not be picked up, a new quote will be generated.

$56,387.74
100% Financing Available - Flexible Terms Subtotal
Ask Your ARC Sales Representative For More Information

Sales Tax (0.00) $0.00

In the unlikely event that Play/Space is required to file civil action or institute any collection
efforts against customer, customer agrees to pay any and all costs, fees, expenses and attorney
fees incurred by PlaySpace, regardless of whether suit is actually filed, and including but not
limited to any and all costs, fees, expenses and attorney fees incurred on appeal or in any post $56 387.7 4
judgement collection efforts or proceedings. TOTAL . (‘)
D

Signature: ... Print Name/Title: Date ro.4 A [H4 "\SO'Q1
i N li

The above quotation is based upon site access for heay equipment and soil conditions 0f 2000 PSI. If during excavation of foundations necessary
per manufactureres specifications conditions exceed normal, our contractor shall notify the owner immediately. This shall include all types of
rock, vegetation and any unforseen hazards. There will be additional charges incurred to clear the area and or the abutement hole so that
installation can be completed.

Page 3



GameTime 06/19/2023
G T »§ clo Dominica Recreation Products, Inc. Quote #
ame ,m P.O. Box 520700 105329-01-01
Longwood, FL 32752-0700
AP AYCORE company 800-432-0162 * 407-331-0101
Fax: 407-331-4720

www.playdrp.com

James Dunn Park

City of Sanford Ship to Zip 32772
Attn: Robert Beall

PO Box 1788

Sanford, FL 32772-1788
Phone: 407-688-5000 Ext. 5423
Robert.Beall@sanfordfl.gov

Quantity Part#  Description Unit Price  Amount
1070 Digout  5-Star Plus - Digout/Sitework of area (per sq. ft.)- $1.40 $1,498.00
Spoils to be left on site
1070 Spoils 5-Star Plus - Removal/Disposal from Site the Spoils from Digout $1.75 $1,872.50
131 Curb GT-Impax - Concrete Curb (In. ft.)- $38.54 $5,048.74
‘ 4" Wide - Not Reinforced
1070 Crush GT-Impax - Crushed & Compacted Stone Sub-Base (sq. ft.)- $5.86 $6,270.20
Installed per specification of Unitary Surfacing requirements.
1070 Poured- GT-Impax - Poured Rubber Surfacing - 8' fall height- $27.93 $29,885.10
8 50% Standard Color - Aromatic Binder - 3.5" Thick with 1/2" EPDM wear course cap - 5-year
warranty
1 18826 GameTime - Primetime Swing 3 1/2" X 8' $1,799.00 $1,799.00
[Basic:. ]
2 SS8910 GameTime - Belt Seat 3 1/2" /8' W/Clevis $413.00 $826.00
1 18827  GameTime - Primetime Swing Add A Bay 3 1/2" X 8' $1,113.00 $1,113.00
[Basic:, |
2 SS88696 GameTime - Encl Tot Seat 3 1/2"/8' High W/Clevis $492.00 $984.00
1 Sealed  5-Star Plus - Signed/Sealed FBC 2020 7th Ed Building Code Drawings $1,250.00 $1,250.00
1 INSTALL 5-Star Plus - Installation of Quoted Swings $2,500.00 $2,500.00
1 Permits  5-Star Plus - Building Permits- $1,400.00 $1,400.00

Estimated Costs of Permits plus Time. If actual permit fees are significantly higher or lower, final
invoice will be adjusted accordingly. If additional time spent acquiring permits, due to lack of
information from owner, final invoice to be adjusted. Survey & Siteplan are to be provided by
the owner for the permit application. Correct legal address will be required.

Sub Total $54,446.54
Discount ($376.96)
Freight $1,314.18

Total $55,383.76

This quote was prepared by Gina Wilson, Vice President / Senior Project Manager.
For questions or to order please call - 800-432-0162 ext. 101 ginaw@gametime.com

All pricing in accordance with Omnia Partners / U.S. Communities Contract #2017001134.
All terms in the Omnia Partners / U.S. Communities Contract take precedence over terms shown below.
For more information on the Omnia Partners / U.S. Communities contract please visit Omnia Partners Public Sector GameTime

OMNIA

FABRTNEAS

Page 1 0f3 CECAIPA R o



www.playdrp.com

C(D Rominica

g
s

"

e

;%M

£ PLATCORE comeans

www.gamatime.ccm

Gamelime;




/ :Ag umelq \

Bujoepns juay|isas 1)os TINV.LIHOJWI

( Inbay ealy E:E_:E

W03 aWjjameb Mmm /
-Z- )
%Hed uung sswe _E_ﬂw w:mwwﬁ,q% uﬂnﬂ:mﬂms_._.m,\ [ Ve X e B :y s \ ddd PR £966€ TV ‘auked poy
reuen Bupeig 5 AIBJES 19NpoJd JBUINSUOD AL Alua pejeas 2l-s oneiuesaiday & 35 9AuQ 2100Aeld 051
€202/91/9 1 o) Aq payoads se SIyBiaY Ije [eontso e oFihe peitiL sabe uaIp|IYa 10} 10 Q1D Amusd ZRI00 /W ¥
:eleg ay) j9ew o} sydap je pue S1 Nees PapUBWWO53l 1 ,_u._owcmw FEIFIFTEE]
Jo ad4} yoea Joj payoads se | Buimelp 9as s)juswdinbe L O O 6
MB |le jo sauoz asn ayj uj paseld aq pjnoys Imelp Aeyd sjyL 3led uung sawefr O _m_ _ .uE._mEm

NIVHO 733LS SSIINIVLS /M
‘a0 2/ € 39VMOVd L¥3S. L0l 03SOTON3

NIVHO 133LS SSIINIVLS /M
‘a0 ,2/1 € 39VXOVd LV3S LOL Q3SOTON3

NIVHO T33LS SSIINIVLS /M
‘@'0.,2/1 £ 39VXOVd. 1v3sS 1138

NIVHO 133LS SSTINIVLS /M
'a'0 2/ £ 39VXOVd Lv3S 1738

- (Ava-v-aav) - n_—
ONIMS IWILINIYD ONIMS SNILINING
D D = =
jn17g hvivg
. S 0168SS 0168SS
9698SS 9698SS
12881

W G

wh =, L%




W REP SERVICES INC.

CGC1508223

}I!‘E‘I\ Experts at Play & Outdoor Spaces Rep Services, Inc.
. Site Amenities ® Playground Equipment @ Safety Surfacing & Shade 165 W. Jessup Ave.

 Phone: 407.831. 9658

Fax: 866.232.8532

Proposed City of Sanford

To: Parks & Grounds Operations To: ﬁT° Parks & Grounds Operations
300 N. Park Ave. :
Sanford, FL 32771

E-mail: sales@repservives.com

ﬁShip TBD at a {ater date Btll City of Sanford

300 N. Park Ave.
Sanford, FL 32771

Longwcod FL 32750-41 46

Page 10f3|

Please mail POs, contracts and checks to:

Attn: Roben Beall :Attn: Attn Robert Beall
: Pro;ect No 19550 Project Name: James Dunn Pro;ect Contact Roberl Beall
E . : James Dunn Swings 1-2 Project Location: 1316 E 24th St
 Proposal No: 19550.02 Proposal Name
~ Proposal Expires: 2/18/2023 Sanford, FL. 32771
 Proposal Date:  1/18/2023 Project County: Seminole
. For Questions Contact: Shela Brown ® 407-853-3558 2 shela@repservices.com
| Consultant: Mary Langley B 407-853-3563 &4 mary@repservices.com Opt/Rev: B/O 1/25123 - SA
Vendor' Landscape Structures Proj Drawings: 19550-1-2 2023.1 586567
' Class Part No CoQy Descnption | UnitPrice  ExtPrice
’PlayArea Agesz T e o R o
Swings IP174018A 001 2EA 'Belt Seat - Proguard Chains For 8' Beam Helght ; 150 OO: 300.00
IP176038A-001 2EA  Full Bucket Seat - Proguard Chains For 8' Beam Hetght © 425.00 850.00
] “‘IP177332A 001 1+ 1EA Single Post Swmg Frame - 8' Beam Helght Only 1,550.00  1,550.00
‘IP177333A-001 1EA Single Post Swing Frame Addmonal Bay 8' Beam Height Only B ‘ 1 150.00 1,150.00
Product Subtotal o ] $3,8§0.QQ !
Discount per the Clay County Contract #18/19- 2 2.00% ($77.00)
Discounted Product Total: $3,773.00
Freight: Prepaid  Ship Method: Best Way  FOB: Destination  Weight: 386 Ibs  Freight Charge | $1,427T81
B . B ... Landscape Structures Total: |~ $5,200.81
Vendor:  No Fault Sports Group Proj Drawings: 19550-1-2 586568
Class Part No Qty  Description UnitPrice  ExtPrice
Surfacing EPDMSCH 1,185 SF EPDM Poured in Place Safety Surfacing. Single Color Blend 50% Black/50% T 21700 2571450
| _ Standard Color, 3.5" thick at 8'CFH , . .
Product Subtotal: | $25,714.50
Discount per the Clay County Contract #18/19-2 . 2.00% (8509.55)
Discounted Product Total: | _ $25,204.95
Freight: Prepaid  Ship Method: Best Way  FOB: Destination  Freight Charge: $4,050.00 b
e No Fault Sports Group Total: $29,254.95
Vendor: RS| installer 586569
Item Qty Description | Unit Price Ext Price
INS-LSI 1LT  Equipment Installation - Landscape Structures Design #19550-1-2 1,556.00 1,556.00
lNS CON CURB 131 LF Installation of concrete curbing with rebar - 6" x 8" 47.00 6,157.00
INS-SURFACING 1,185 SF Install subbase for surfacing #57 limestone 4" thick 4.50 5,332.50
‘SUBBASE ; :
OTHER 1EA  Backfill Curb and Restore Sod 3,820.00 3,820.00
: _Sod Restoarion outside of Curb Backfill by other - : -
: RSI Installer Total: | $16,865.50
“Vendor: RSl installer 585919
item Qty / Description Unit Price  Ext Price
‘SECURITY LT Temporary Fencmg and Security for PIP Ovem:ght Curing 3,000.00 3,000.00 °
?_OTHEB . 1LT  Removal of Spoils o 1,600.00 , 1,600.00
~’ RS Installer Total: | $4 600.00

- General Terms of Sale and Proposal Summary




Proposal No: 19550.02 Project Name: James Dunn Proposal Date: 1/19/2023 Page 2 of 3

Net 30 Product:  $28,977.95 |
Installation: $21,465.50 |

Freight: $5,477.81 ‘

Proposal Total: $55,921.26 |

Notes 1

1

The Clay County Contract #18/19-2 provides a 2% dliscount on NoRault Safety Surfacing proguct. Installation is included in the price of the product.

The Clay County Contract #18/19-2 provides a 2% discount on LSI product. The maximum price for installation is 50% of the proquct price. (Installation doss
not include site prep, slabs, footings or engineering).

Basis of Proposal: w/ Installation
Our offer is based upon our drawing 19550-1-1 2023.1

Also, please be aware that we generate separate invoices for product at the time of delivery, then we invoice for installation upon completion. This is the
customary approach in construction and eliminates sales tax on installation services. If your project should include products from multiple manufacturers, be
advised that the products will be invoiced separately.

Estimated project completion schedule

(This schedule starts when all needed information to direct engineering has been gathered.)
4 Weeks: Engineering

8 Weeks Longest manufacturing lead time. (Typical for scheduling.)

1 Week Shipping

2 Weeks Installation

15 Weeks TOTAL WEEKS

Note that RS is committed to do all it can to meet the needs of your project.

Landscape Structures:
Color selection to be made at time of color submittal approval

The Owner/Operator shall install protective surfacing in accordance with specifications F1292 and F1951, as applicable (ref. ASTM F3101-15 10.2).
Protective surfacing material must have a critical height value to meet the maximum fall height for the equipment and be accessible (ref. ASTM F3101).

The Seat Strap (for the Molded Bucket Seat) is not IPEMA Certified. It is intended for use in supervised areas only. In public playground environments, we
recommend a checkout system to reduce vandalism/theft and for safety reasons.

No Fault Sports Group:
This quote is for material, freight, and installation.
» Rough Grade: to be established by others
e Product:
¢ Poured in Place
e Combination of EPDM/TPV rubber granules and a cushion layer of shredded recycled rubber with a polymer that is poured in place
on site.
« |nstallation: Owner or Owner's contractor is responsible for:
e Color selection to be made at time of color submittal approval.
* NOTE: Installation scopes do not include fall height testing

Installation:
Unless otherwise noted, the following items are to be PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER prior to installation:
 Signed & sealed site plan or survey.
» Access for machines and labor crew to equipment installation location.
 Staging area.
» Geotechnical Report.
 Tree survey and barriers
e Private underground utilities located and marked

Our scope does not include
¢ Sod & Landscape Restoration from Mulch Removal
 Soils testing.
o Water
» Dewatering and drainage considerations.
« Concrete testing.

Installation Charges on this proposal are based on NO UNFORESEEN conditions in the area, above or below the surface. If unforeseen conditions arise, the
installation charges will change to reflect additional costs associated with dealing with those circumstances. Examples of this include but are not limited to:
site not ready upon installer's arrival, underground utilities, or difficulties with footers due to coral rock or ground water in the holes.

Time Limitations Holding Prices Firm:
Orders are shipped within our manufacturer's standard lead times. Requests for delayed shipping may result in additional costs due to increases in freight,
material costs or other factors. To secure the prices on this proposal, the offer must be accepted prior to the expiration date noted.



pPaAIasaY SIUBIY ||V $84NJ0Nuls adedspue ] $20¢ &

£20C'6ll = 1'22¢0¢ Z-1-0556L s81042N11S
adoaspuny

OFLEE W FECHBIT) "I sy ERESD" 1) 5D N
005 aoopingy 4 Aoyg 1w spadey
‘ONI ‘S30IAYIS d3Y uunqg sewer ~Q\%

T —
R e
SRR RS s

L £
ty
e
¢

e

|
!

i



WY rE:80°LL EZOX/BL/L

@5F

saondg 100pinQ 8 Apjg v spadxy

"ONI ‘S3OIAY3S 43y

g 14

1 =.p/L :3TV0S

NOILONHLSNOD ¥0d4 LON
1’6202 2-1-058561:103rodd

74 ‘plojues

ablbale

r——rr = 1

/ AINO 80
/ Av8 TYNOLLIGOY
/ ONIMS 1S0d F1ONIS
I

1HOI3H Wv3e 8
SNIVHO QYVNO0¥d/M
1v3s 1138
8l0vLL

P

LHOI3H Wv38 8
SNIVHO QYVN90Yd/M
V3 13¥0n8 TIn4

8£09L1

- — Ly

AINO 80
ONIMS 1SOd 379NIS
[A3Y¥A3

i

VAR VA
oMY { I = _,FOJI.QIL

| —
T|m|Mvo/_,\_ =
/ s,

1v3s 1138
810vL1

1HOI3H Wv38 8
SNIVHO QYVNO0¥d/M

~ ~

N

-, ' —

1HI3H Wv38 8

SNIVHO Q¥VNI0¥d/M

1v3s 13%ona Tn4
8£09L1

-

u6-G€

uunqg sswep

SY3dvY 11V NI

JOVNIVYHA 3ALLISOd LIgIHX3 1SN 3svE '€
Q310N 3SIMY3HLO SS3TINN

'SY3IHLO A8 A3AINOYd 39 0L ANNOYDAVId
3HL 0L 13AVYHL 40 3LN0Y 3781SS3JIV T
NOILONYLSNOD O1 ¥OIdd A3IdId3aA

Q1314 39 OL NOILYJ01 INIWdINDI 'L
‘S3LON TVHINIO

‘ANNOYOAVId IHL

NO ONIAVd OL ¥0Idd S3IV44NS LOH Y04
MO03HO 'SN¥Ng 3SNVYO ANY LOH 3IN0D38
AVIN STOVIENSAY1d ANV ONIOVIENS
ONINYVM V

'ST1v4 WOd4

HLv3Aa "HO AYNCNI SNOIYAS NI LTNS3Y AVIN
HLY¥Y3 a3x0vd HO 'LIVHASY ‘3134ONOD SY
HONS 30V4dNS QYVH V 43N0 NOILYTIV.LSNI
ONINYVM V

HINMO HLIM NOLLY.LINSNOD NI d31v20138 Ol
NOIS INOOTIM

‘NOILVATT3 3avioans

dld 4S G811 ‘ONIOVIINS

¥ :ALIOVdVYD ¥3sn

g4N0 47 1€1 H3qod
8:LHOI3H T11Vd

4S G811 VAV TVLOL

NV1d LNININD3 AV1d

1-©Od

WOM:A8G
NMvYa




P, umizas =\ j NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 LON
S g 4 g4 43 S ——— E—

) . mwu-“ _W.MQM_MM%_MLMM H_:mm_ e y e ,mv V202 2-1-08561 :LOFMOYd
i) =2l PA L =018 :3I¥0S 14 'piojues

uung sswep

WB6-LE
||||||||||| .\_
| |
| |
| |
| S :
_ O I 8 oD e |
_ _ mzz:w«mnmmmmﬁ\; s s9ne i “
| A _
_— - k1 _m_|ﬂ ——
vl ~N
/ d A N
/ £1M0 80 N
/ AVE TVNOLLIGQY AINO 8Q \
/ ONINS 150d J19NIS ONIMS 1S0d T19NIS \
i e g _ , )
[ —] /\ T /: _\_ 0] /__ ,\_ [ /\ 9— .W
\ N S sl - - | =
\ f
\ /
\ /
N\ Ae \ 7
= - N | . P&
- = =T gl — —
| |
| 1HOGH 138 8 S |
| mzzxw%mxﬁmmzm\ M SNVHD CIBOS/ |
| slovLi Av3s (o8 mind "
|
| Fmmm === ~
| |
_ _ ‘NOILVA3T3 3avyodns
S I
{ / did 4S G811 ‘ONIOVIINS
auno 41 1€l ¥ :ALIOVdYD ¥3sn
g4dNd 47 L€l -¥3ayod
8:LHOIFH 11V4
1HOI3H 11v4 .8 48 681 1:vV3YV TVLOL
INOLS ¥ 'did/aVd .GL€ NV1d TIVLSNI mm
X
did 4S G8L1 Nl@& mm




61/92/9 -pesinay
SUN

qwﬁ,

fil,{ﬁz

s220dS Jooping g Apid W sjadx3 ;
"ONI ‘SIADIAHIAS d3Y majes

lejeq buioeung

gind pue suolsS /G# J18A0 >
JyBiaH [l .8 Buioeung soe|d-ul-painod\ _ /

‘S}I| palslem g

Ul %G6 0} pejoedwod saul YlIM auo)s

JeinBaull SNUIW /€ JOBUOIS JG# b — |

papnjoul 8q Isnw uolisiroid ;

abeulelp ‘qino 8}810uU0D) -
aoe|d-ut-painod g;¢-

:.v
SL°€




Page:
Quote

Order Number: 0128108

m Lake Jem Farms, LLC Order Date: 6/2/2023
862 S. Duncan Dr. Ship Date: 2/25/2026
m Tavares, FL 32778
(352) 383-7196 Salesperson: SM

Customer Number: 00-CITSAN

Sold To: Ship To:

City of Sanford City of Sanford
Finance Department Riverwalk

PO Box 1788 Sanford, FL 32772
Sanford, FL 32772

Confirm To:

Teresa Vancourt 407 592 7645

Customer P.O. Ship VIA F.O.B. Terms

CityofOrlando pgybkRFP21-0154 LOCAL COD

Item Code Unit Ordered Shipped Back Order Price Amount

Pallet of ProVista 400 sqft P400 114.0 0.0 0.0 168.000 19,152.00

delivered with no installation

We have inspected the above shipment of goods and accept it as satisfactory and we assume all responsibility for the Net Order: 19,152.00
care and treatment of the goods as of the date hereof. Buyer shall pay to seller responsible cost of collection of money Less Discount: 0.00
due and unpaid including reasonable attorneys’ fees. Buyer shall pay to seller a service charge of 1.5 % per month on Freight: 0.00
overdue, unpaid balance in addition to maximum legal interest. The venue for any legal action will be in Lake County, Sales Tax: 0.00
Florida ’ :
Order Total: 19,152.00

Sign Date




1205 DUDA TRAIL, OVIEDO, FL 32765

Phone: 407-365-2189
Fax: 407-365-2001

Price Quote

Square Feet Floratam @ S
Square Feet Seville @ S
g s — . w o r:“ T~ f:)(D
455,500 SquareFeet  Prov/istou @_HO 5 1%, 200

— - “) —-——=7" 7~ Square Feet™ - ~ ~ [con'Zoysia = "~ @ s T
:@7' K - Square Feet Celebration Bermuda @ S

Square Feet Tifway 419 Bermuda @ S

Square Feet Bahia @ 5

\’./( )
QJ County Sales Jax @ $ @
'~.i|‘. e A5 LS . B
% P L! '
) Pallet Deposit i/ ,) \ @ :19.00 $
' oG gt O '
[O5el /l o Delivery  §
N ~ o o £
Total - f/S 5 -] QL/,’ o
Lirnd. b i y e DE
US| A T
e b fﬁ‘," -'Ev‘l > (26
This quote good through: § /

Py
|
l__v. .
\;\)‘
h "“
.‘ ‘
A
e
A
s TN
N
hos
O
[
C
o
Y
e
|
|



WS__ RM_X_
CITY OF

BCANFORD [ 1707 | remno. D

FLORIDA

CIiTy COMMISSION MEMORANDUM 23-137
AUGUST 14, 2023 AGENDA

To: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Commission

PREPARED BY:  Robert Beall, Operations Manager

SUBMITTED BY: Norton N. Bonaparte, Jr., [CMA-CM, Cjty Manager

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution No. 2023-3148; Pfocurement of Equipment
and Services Due to Hurricane Ian 2022.

STRATEGIC PRIORITIES:

(0 Unify Downtown & the Waterfront

(0 Promote the City’s Distinct Culture

[0 Update Regulatory Framework

[0 Redevelop and Revitalize Disadvantaged Communities
SYNOPSIS:

Approval of Resolution No. 2023-3148, amending the City budget and the approval to procure
equipment and services due to Hurricane Ian 2022 are requested.

FISCAL/STAFFING STATEMENT:
Funds in the amount of, $115,078 are requested and available in the General Reserve Fund.
BACKGROUND:

Below is the itemized list of services and requests.

Replace two benches on Riverwalk — Keystone Ridge $5,165
Replace Swing and Safety Surface at James Dunn Park — Game Time $55,921
Replace landscaping along Riverwalk — Hibernia LLC $3,910
Install sod on Riverwalk — Lake Gem Farms $19,152
Replace McKibbin Park Canvas Top — Shade Systems $30,930

Staff will be using the procurements to replace two benches that were damaged due to fallen trees,
replace a damaged swing and safety surface at James Dunn Park due to a fallen tree and replace
the canvas top of the shade structure at McKibbin Park due to high winds and debris from
Hurricane Ian. The other services would be for landscaping material and additional sod along
Riverwalk that were destroyed due to high flood waters due to Hurricane Ian.

The purchase of the landscape, sod and swings were completed through a competitive bid and the
canvas top and benches will be purchased through the manufacturer of those products due to them
being proprietary to the manufacture of those items.



The adoption of a budget amendment resolution and authorization to procure services are
requested. The services will be procured in accordance with the City’s Purchasing Policies and
Procedures.

LEGAL REVIEW.

The Assistant City Attorney has assisted in this matter and has no legal objection.
RECOMMENDATION:

City staff recommends that the City Commission approve Resolution No. 2023-3148, to amend
the budget and approve the procurement of services to various vendors in various park locations,
in an amount not to exceed $115,078.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

“I move to approve Resolution No. 2023-3148, to amend the budget and approve the procurement
of services to various vendors in various park locations, in an amount not to exceed $115,078.”

Attachments: (1).  Budget Amendment Resolution No. 2023-3148.
(2). Budget Amendment.
(3).  Bench Proposal.
(4).  Canvas Proposal.
(5). SodBid.
(6).  Landscape Bid.
(7). Swing Bid.



